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Engineering Division Offi cers and Board 2009
Chair
Dee Magnoni  
Olin College of Engineering 
1000 Olin Way 
Needham, MA 02492 
Phone: 781-292-2389 
Fax: 781-292-2388 
AOL IM: dmlibrarian
dianna.magnoni@olin.edu 

Chair-Elect
Laurie Allen
Teledyne Scientifi c & Imaging
1049 Camino Dos Rios 
Thousand Oaks, CA 91360 
Phone: 805-373-4748 
lallen@teledyne.com

Past Chair 
Daureen Nesdill
Advanced Technology Studio
J Willard Marriott Library 
295 S 1500 E 
Salt Lake City, UT 84112-
0860 
Phone: 801-581-7533 
daureen.nesdill@utah.edu 

Treasurer
Andy Shimp
Yale University
Engineering & Appl Science 
Library 
15 Prospect St 
New Haven, CT 06520-8284 
Phone: 203-432-7460 
andrew.shimp@yale.edu 

Secretary 
Mary-Frances Panettiere
Georgia Institute of 
Technology 
Information Control and 
Management 
Atlanta, GA 30332-0900 
Phone: 404-894-0401 
mp17@library.gatech.edu 

Archivist
Bonnie Osif
Pennsylvania State University 
Univ. Library/Engineering
325 Hammond Bldg 
University Park, PA 16802
Phone: 814-865-3697 
Email: bao2@psu.edu 

Aerospace Chair 
Gale Harris
Lockheed-Martin Aeronautics 
Company Research Library 
PO Box 748 
MZ2246 
Fort Worth, TX 76101-0748 
Phone: 817-763-1791 
gale.harris@lmco.com 

Aerospace Chair-Elect
Hema Ramachandran
California State University-Long 
Beach 
University Library 
1250 Bellfl ower Blvd. 
Long Beach, CA 90814-1901 
Phone: 562-983-5749 
hramacha@csulb.edu 

Aerospace Past Chair 
Kathryn Breininger
Boeing Co 
PO Box 3707 
MC 62-LC 
Seattle, WA 98124-2207 
Phone: 425-965-0242 
kathryn.r.breininger@boeing.com

Awards Committee 
Bing Wang
Georgia Tech Library & 
Information Ctr 
704 Cherry Street 
Atlanta, GA 30332 
Phone: 404-894-0816 
Email: bing.wang@library.
gatech.edu 

Standards Chair 
Lee Pharis
Exponent 
149 Commonwealth Dr 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1133 
Phone: 650-688-7141 
Email: lpharis@exponent.
com

Membership
Cheryl Hansen
Engineering Systems Inc 
Library 
3851 Exchange Ave 
Aurora, IL 60504-7900 
Phone: 630-851-4566 
Email: cahansen@esi-il.com 

Mentoring Chair
Bonnie Osif
Pennsylvania State University
Univ. Library/Engineering
325 Hammond Bldg 
University Park, PA 16802
Phone: 814-865-3697 
Email: bao2@psu.edu
 

Professional Development
In Process

Government Relations
Position open

ASEE Engineering Libraries 
Division Liaison
Position open
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Sara Davis 
Jacobs Engineering Group Inc 
Library 
5995 Rogerdale Rd 
Houston, TX 77072 
Phone: 832-351-7025 
Email: sara.davis@jacobs.com 

Engineering Division Offi cers and Board (continued from page 47)

Sara Davis 
Jacobs Engineering Group Inc
Jacobs Engineering Group Inc 
Library 
5995 Rogerdale Rd 
Houston, TX 77072 
Phone: 832-351-7025 
Email: sara.davis@jacobs.com

Governing Documents Committee
Daureen Nesdill
Advanced Technology Studio
J Willard Marriott Library 
295 S 1500 E 
Salt Lake City, UT 84112-0860 
Phone: 801-581-7533 
daureen.nesdill@utah.edu

Strategic Planning Committee
Dee Magnoni 
Olin College of Engineering 
1000 Olin Way 
Needham, MA 02492 
Phone: 781-292-2389 
Fax: 781-292-2388 
AOL IM: dmlibrarian
dianna.magnoni@olin.edu 

Kathy Nordhaus
Raytheon Company 
North Bldg Library 
13510 N Central Expressway 
MS 211 
Dallas, TX 75243 
Phone: 972-344-5036 
Email: k-nordhaus@raytheon.com

Kathryn Breininger
Boeing Co 
PO Box 3707 
MC 62-LC 
Seattle, WA 98124-2207 
Phone: 425-965-0242 
kathryn.r.breininger@boeing.
com

Vendor Partnering Committee

Communications Committee
Discussion List Owner
Bob Tolliver
Pennsylvania State University 
Earth & Mineral Science 
Library 
105 Deike Building 
University Park, PA 16802 
Phone: 814-865-3694 
Email: rlt17@psu.edu

LibGuides Team Lead 
Dee Magnoni
Olin College of Engineering 
1000 Olin Way 
Needham, MA 02492 
Phone: 781-292-2389 
Fax: 781-292-2388 
AOL IM: dmlibrarian
dianna.magnoni@olin.edu

Web Editor 
Tina Gheen
National Science Foundation 
4201 Wilson Blvd
Room 225 
Arlington, VA 22230 
Phone: 703-292-7830 
Email: ticlayt@hotmail.com

Kathy Nordhaus 
(through June 2009)
Raytheon Company
13510 N Central Expressway 
MS 211 
Dallas, TX 75243 
Phone: 972-344-5036 
Email: k-nordhaus@raytheon.com
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2009 SLA Chemistry Division Executive Offi cers
Chair
Luray Minkiewicz 
E I DuPont De Nemours Co
Experimental Station
302-695-1257
luray.m.minkiewicz@usa.
dupont.com

Chair-Elect
Teri Vogel
University of CA, San Diego 
858-534-1216 
tmvogel@ucsd.edu

Past-Chair/Nominating 
Committee Chair
Sue Cardinal 
University of Rochester
scardinal@library.rochester.edu

Secretary
Margarete Bower
University of Pittsburgh
412-624-8294
bower@pitt.edu

Treasurer
Bob Buchanan
Auburn University
334-844-1292
buchara@auburn.edu

MRM Section Chair, 2008 
Program Planner
Cathy DiPalma
Saint-Gobain NorPro
330-677-3566
cathy.dipalma@saint-gobain.
com

MRM Section Chair-Elect, 
2009 Program Planner
Jack Bashian
Smithers Rapra Press
330-221-2777
jbashian@smithersmail.com

MRM Section Past-Chair
Nora Stoecker
NKS Info Services
505-299-0501
nstoecker@nksinfo.com

ACS Liaison
Bing Wang  
Georgia Institute of 
Technology 
404-894-0816
bing.wang@library.gatech.edu

ASIST Liaison
Christina K. Pikas
Johns Hopkins University
443-778-4812
christina.pikas@jhuapl.edu

Membership
Judith Currano
University of Pennsylvania
215-898-2177 
currano@pobox.upenn.edu

Mentoring
Denise Callihan
PPG Industries Inc 
724-325-5221
callihan@ppg.com

Strategic Planning
Linda Shackle
Arizona State Univ
480-965-7609
linda.shackle@asu.edu

Archivist
Luray Minkiewicz 
E I DuPont De Nemours Co
Experimental Station
302-695-1257
luray.m.minkiewicz@usa.
dupont.com

Awards
Cory Craig
University of CA, Davis 
530-752-0347 
cjcraig@ucdavis.edu

Professional Development
Ted Baldwin
University of Cincinnati|
513-556-4211
baldwitw@ucmail.uc.edu

Sponsorship
Loren Mendelsohn
City College of NY
212-650-8244 
Lmend@sci.ccny.cuny.edu

Bulletin Editor
Kiem Ta
Oklahoma State University 
405-744-9743
kiem.ta@okstate.edu

Assistant Bulletin Editor
Kevin Lindstrom
University of British Columbia
604-822-0695 
lindstro@interchange.ubc.ca

Program Planner - 2009
Susan Makar 
National Institute of 
Standards and Technology 
301-975-3054
susan.makar@nist.gov

Program Planner - 2010
Arda Agulian
BASF Catalysts LLC
732-205-5271
arda.agulian@basf.com

Webmaster
Linda Maddux
Reed College
lbm@reed.edu
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Science and Technology Division Elected Leadership 2009
Executive Board
Chair
Pam Enrici
Univ Of Minnesota 
416 Library Dr,  L278 
Duluth, MN 55812
Phone: 218-726-8586
penrici@d.umn.edu 

Secretary
Christy Caldwell
UC Santa Cruz
S &E Library
1156 High Street
Santa Cruz, CA 95064
Phone: 831-459-1287
Caldwell@ucsc.edu

Chair-Elect
Hilary Davis
Box 7111, 2 Broughton Dr.
North Carolina State 
University
Raleigh, NC 27695
United States of America
Phone: 919-513-0654 
Fax: 919-513-1108 
hilary_davis@ncsu.edu 

Treasurer
Cheryl Hansen
Engineering Systems, Inc. 
Library
3851 Exchange Avenue
Aurora, IL 60504-7900
Phone: 630-851-4566
Fax: 630-851-4870
cahansen@esi-il.com

Past-Chair
Christine Whitaker
School of Medicine Library
University of South Carolina
Columbia, SC 29208
Phone: 803-733-3346
Fax: 803-733-1509
cwhitaker@med.sc.edu

SLA on the Web:  SciTech News Division Websites

Chemistry Division
Home Page:  http://www.sla.org/division/dche/index.htm 
Newsletter:  http://www.sla.org/division/dche/newsletters/index.html                      
Discussion List Instructions:        
Send an e-mail to:  Lyris@lists.sla.org. In the body of the message:  Subscribe sla-dche 
<your e-mail address> <FirstName> <LastName>

Chemistry Division - MRM Section
Home Page:  http://units.sla.org/division/dche/mrm/index.htm
Discussion List Instructions:                      
Send an e-mail to: Lyris@lists.sla.org.  In the body of the message write only: Subscribe   
SLA-DMRM <your e-mail address> <FirstName> <LastName>

Engineering Division
Home Page:  http://www.sla.org/division/deng/index.html
Discussion List Instructions: 
Send an e-mail to: Majordomo@iee.org.uk.  Leave the subject line empty. In the body of the 
message write only:  Subscribe sla-eng

Engineering Division - Aerospace Section
Home Page:  http://www.sla.org/division/deng/Aerospace.html
Discussion List Instructions: 
Send an e-mail to: Listserv@sti.nasa.gov. Leave the subject line empty. In the body of the 
message write only:  Subscribe SLA-AERO Your_Name

Science-Technology Division
Home Page: http://www.sla.org/division/dst/
Discussion List Instructions:
Send an e-mail to:   lyris@sla.lyris.net. In the body of the message:  Subscribe sla-dst <your 
e-mail address> <FirstName> <LastName>
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Request a translation TODAY! Request a translation TODAY!

WWW.GLTAC.COMWWW.GLTAC.COM

Global Language Translations and Consulting, Inc.

Technical translations since 1996

FAST-TRANS™

Machine Translation (MT)

• Fastest turnaround

• Lowest cost

• Rapid document screening

• “Gist” type translation

• Text only

KWIKTRANS™

Machine Aided Translation (MAT)

• Human post-edit of MT

• Better quality than Fast-Trans

• 80%-90% of full human quality

• Charts, Tables, Graphs

Human Translation (HT)

• Best quality

• Native language translators

• Subject Matter Experts

• Competitive rates

• Volume discounts

MT/MAT Languages:
Arabic
Chinese
Dutch
French
German
Greek
Italian
Japanese
Korean
Portuguese
Russian
Spanish
Swedish Convert PDF Image / Hardcopy TEXT

Customized requests:

• Claims by Human, rest by MT
• Claims and Examples by Human
• Pages 2-4 by Human, rest by MAT
• Claims ONLY
• MT today, HT in two weeks

Optimize your research by applying 
precision only where you need it!

Over 70 languages available for Human Translation – Patents, MSDS, Contracts, Package Inserts, Labels…

Telephone interpreting 24/7 available in 150 languages

877.68TRANSLATE
877.688.7267

877.68TRANSLATE
877.688.7267 5
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JAMES E. MANASCO
HEAD, COLLECTION DEVELOPMENT
UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE
LL38 EKSTROM LIBRARY
2301 S. THIRD STREET
LOUISVILLE, KY 40292
USA
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